



# GOODS & SERVICES PRICE LIST

JULY 2025 - JUNE 2026

# **FEES & INCLUSIONS**

#### Howard Squires Funerals Professional Service fee includes:

- 2 staff in attendance at the Funeral
- Hearse
- 24/7 availability by telephone
- Attending to Registration of death
- Arrangements with third parties
- Availability of our Howard Squires Funerals Seymour Chapel equipped with Plasma screen/AV equipment
- Essential Care of the deceased person

#### Howard Squires Funerals Service fee does not include:

- Separate Rosary/Vigil Prayers placement and staffing at an external venue or Chapel
- Viewing after business hours
- Full embalming
- After hours service , Saturday, Sunday or Public Holiday Funerals
- Travel/Kilometrage
- Mourning vehicles
- Payments to third parties
- Transfer of the deceased into our care (unless stated)
- Certificate of full embalming

### **Third Party fees**

Payment of Third party fees is required in addition to our Professional service fees. These consist of the monies paid out by Howard Squires Funerals on your behalf to other parties in order to carry out the funeral in accordance with your instructions.

These include:

- Cemetery or Crematorium fees
- Clergy or Celebrant fees
- Musician/Vocalist fees
- Venue hire fees
- Floral tributes
- Death and funeral notices
- Catering
- Registered Death Certificate
- Medical Certificate required for Crematorium
- Coffin or casket
- Urn
- Memories & Tributes options

### **Goods and Services Tax**

GST is payable on Howard Squires Funerals fees and the supply of all related products and services. GST is included in all items listed.

## **PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES**

SINGLE SERVICE	\$5,225.50
at a Howard Squires Funerals Seymour Chapel, Crematorium or Graves	ide
DUAL SERVICE	\$5,610.00
(Church or Chapel service and second service at Cemetery or Cremator	ium)
EXTENDED SERVICE	\$5,940.00
eg:	
<ul> <li>Funeral, followed by refreshments, then committal</li> </ul>	
<ul> <li>Funeral followed by committal later in the day or next day</li> </ul>	
Funeral followed by committal then a return to Chapel for refresh	ments
BASIC FUNERAL SERVICE (Direct committal)	\$3,074.50
Includes:	
<ul><li>Basic particle board coffin</li><li>Crematorium fees</li></ul>	
<ul> <li>Medical Certificates required for a cremation</li> </ul>	
<ul> <li>Registered death certificate</li> </ul>	
Transfer fee	
<ul> <li>Viewing during business hours (additional fee \$445.50)</li> </ul>	
······································	
ADDITIONAL SERVICE FEES	
AFTER HOURS, WEEKEND AND PUBLIC HOLIDAYS	\$1094.50
(3 staff)	
CREMATED REMAINS	
Collection of Cremated Remains (if not Murray Valley Cremations)	\$154.00
Cremated Remains Postage (Australia)	\$198.00
Cremated Remains Postage from (international)	\$528.00
CROSS OR CRUCIFIX (flat)	\$77.00
(additional fee for flat mount)	\$132.00
Cross of Crucifix - free standing	
	\$176.00
EMBALMING (FULL EMBALMING)	\$1,353.00

for international repatriation or mausoleum

<b>COFFINS &amp; CASKETS</b> to view the full range please visit: www.howardsquiresfunerals.c	<b>\$682.00 - \$50,600.00</b> oom.au
GRAVE MARKER	\$165.00
MEMORIAL BOOKS	\$132.00 - \$292.00
PRE-PAID FUNERAL ADMINISTRATION FEE	\$374.00
ROSARY/PRAYERS ADDITIONAL TO CHURCH FEES (2 staff)	\$544.50
VEHICLES 4 seat Mourning coach: 4 hour minimum	\$825.00
<ul> <li>+ \$100 per hour thereafter (estimate per vehicle)</li> <li>11 seat Limousine: 4 hour minimum</li> <li>+ \$120 per hour thereafter</li> </ul>	\$1672.00
Limousine: 10 seats + 1 in the front (estimate per vehicle) Harley Hearse	\$660.00
TRANSFER FEE	\$572.00
<b>Travel / Kilometerage</b> - First 100km included Transfer – refer (MFT) Mortuary and Funeral Transfer Compar Funerals – over 100km (per km)	refer to invoice ny invoice \$3.30
<ul> <li>CHILDREN'S FUNERALS</li> <li>Inclusive of transfer and white painted coffin (other colours available by negotiation)</li> <li>Mourning coach additional except where used as a hears</li> </ul>	2.
AGE PROFE	SSIONAL SERVICE FEE
14 – 8 years 8 – 3 years	\$3,025.00 \$2,733.50
3 years – 12 months	\$2,057.00
12 months and less	\$962.50
EXTRA	
Children's casket up to 3ft (white, rosewood, walnut)	\$1,617.00
Children's casket 3–5 ft (white, rosewood, walnut)	\$2,227.50
Children's woollen 3ft (Natural Legacy) coffin Children's woollen 5ft (Natural Legacy) coffin	\$1,617.00 \$2,227.50
	+=,==.100

This booklet is provided for your information in accordance with the Funerals Act 2006.

### **COSTS NOT LISTED**

As it is impossible for Howard Squires Funerals to anticipate or estimate the individual requests and requirements of all families that we serve, from time to time, it may be appropriate for fees not specifically listed in this brochure to be charged.

Such fees will be fully discussed prior to the funeral, once the nature and extent of these additional fees are known.

### **KILMORE**

9 Sydney Street Kilmore, Victoria 3764 Telephone: (03) 5782 1140

### SEYMOUR

12-14 Emily Street Seymour, Victoria, 3660 Telephone: (03) 5792 1046

www.howardsquiresfunerals.com.au

For 24 Hour Service and Enquiries please telephone : **1300 881 691** 

### Email: contactus@howardsquiresfunerals.com.au

© Information copyrighted Howard Squires Funerals (07.2025)